Roll Call Number

/20163

Date  May 21, 2012

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

Agenda Item Number

lo

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

NEW APPLICATION(S)

QUICK STAR

RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)

B & B GROCERY

BLAZING SADDLE

CASEYS #2244

CASEYS #2314

CASEYS #2322

CASEYS #2641

CASEYS #2676

CASEYS #2784

CASEYS #2786

CASEYS #2892

CASEYS #2921

CASEYS #2922

CASEYS #44

CIGAR SOURCE

CIGARETTE OUTLET #4

DES MOINES FOOD & LIQUOR
DES MOINES VALERO #202
DES MOINES VALERO #204
DES MOINES VALERO #205
DOWNTOWN PANTRY

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1735
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1805
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1841
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 4025
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 5799
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 5906
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 8727
FAMILY PANTRY

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES
H & A MINI MART - PHILLIPS 66
HAWKEYE PANTRY

LA CRUZ #3

OASIS GROCERY & LIQUOR
SAIGON MARKET

2701

2001

416
2150
3527
4331
2849

2106

4151
5150
6120
3725
3501
4560
3305
2800
5000

821
3733
2829

208

200
3700
2231
2300
1306
2511
3261
4538
6567
5901

501

3900
2917
2501

SE

INGERSOLL AVE

6TH ST

5TH ST

ARMY POST ROAD
INDIANOLA AVE
PARK AVE
EUCLID AVE
ECHO VALLEY DR
MERLE HAY RD
14TH ST
DOUGLAS AVE
BEAVER AVE
14TH ST

14TH STREET
INGERSOLL AVE
UNIVERSITY AVE
9TH ST

EUCLID AVE
EASTON BLVD
EASTON BLVD
4TH ST

ARMY POST RD
14TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVE
EUCLID AVE
14TH ST

14TH ST

EUCLID AVE
LOWER BEAVER RD
BLOOMFIELD RD
FLEUR DR
LOCUST ST

14 ST

PAYNE RD
EUCLID AVE



Roll Call Number

ADTb>

Date  May 21,2012

SMOKIN' JOES #8

STATE FAIR GROCERY
TEQUILAS LIQUOR STORE
THAI GROCERY

US GAS

Assistant City Attormey

Agenda Item Number

(e

o~

2601 E EUCLID AVE
3000 E GRAND AVE
1434 DES MOINES ST
1220 2ND AVE

3000 SW 9THST

Moved by %A&?}/_\ to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS

PASS

ABSENT

COWNIE

I/

COLEMAN

HENSLEY

MOORE

MAHAFFEY

MEYER

GRIESS

TOTAL

MOTIQN CARRIED
.% :". -A‘“‘ Sy % L

APPROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

1, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting
of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal the day and year first above written.

. City Clerk




