12-0163

Date

QUICK STAR

May 21, 2012

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

2701

INGERSOLL AVE

RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)			
B & B GROCERY	2001	SE	6TH ST
BLAZING SADDLE	416	E	5TH ST
CASEYS #2244	2150	E	ARMY POST ROAD
CASEYS #2314	3527		INDIANOLA AVE
CASEYS #2322	4331		PARK AVE
CASEYS #2641	2849	Ε	EUCLID AVE
CASEYS #2676	2106		ECHO VALLEY DR
CASEYS #2784	4151		MERLE HAY RD
CASEYS #2786	5150	E	14TH ST
CASEYS #2892	6120		DOUGLAS AVE
CASEYS #2921	3725		BEAVER AVE
CASEYS #2922	3501	Ε	14TH ST
CASEYS #44	4560	E	14TH STREET
CIGAR SOURCE	3305		INGERSOLL AVE
CIGARETTE OUTLET #4	2800	Ε	UNIVERSITY AVE
DES MOINES FOOD & LIQUOR	5000	SW	9TH ST
DES MOINES VALERO #202	821	Ε	EUCLID AVE
DES MOINES VALERO #204	3733		EASTON BLVD
DES MOINES VALERO #205	2829		EASTON BLVD
DOWNTOWN PANTRY	208		4TH ST
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1735	200		ARMY POST RD
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1805	3700	Ε	14TH ST
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 1841	2231	Ε	UNIVERSITY AVE
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 4025	2300		EUCLID AVE
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 5799	1306	Ε	14TH ST
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 5906	2511	SE	14TH ST
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES 8727	3261	Ε	EUCLID AVE
FAMILY PANTRY	4538		LOWER BEAVER RD
FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES	6567		BLOOMFIELD RD
H & A MINI MART - PHILLIPS 66	5901		FLEUR DR
HAWKEYE PANTRY	501		LOCUST ST
LA CRUZ #3	3900	Ε	14 ST
OASIS GROCERY & LIQUOR	2917		PAYNE RD
SAIGON MARKET	2501		EUCLID AVE

Agenda Item Number

120763

Date <u>May 21, 2012</u> SMOKIN' JOES #8

STATE FAIR GROCERY TEQUILAS LIQUOR STORE

THAI GROCERY

US GAS

2601 E EUCLID AVE

3000 E

GRAND AVE

1434

DES MOINES ST

1220

2ND AVE

3000

SW 9TH ST

FORM APPROVED:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

Moved by

Versley

to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
MOORE		1		
MAHAFFEY	/			
MEYER				
GRIESS				
TOTAL	5	2		

raster land

APPROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Dane Farch City Clerk